All Services July 2021 (a)

Passenger Services

2 EXCEL AVIATION LTD T/A THE
BLADES BROADSWORD SCIMITAR
SABRE AND T2

ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD

BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
CONCIERGE U LTD
EASTERN AIRWAYS
EASYJET UK LTD
EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD
GAMA AVIATION (UK) LTD
JET2.COM LTD

JOTA AVIATION LTD
LOGANAIR LTD

LONDON EXECUTIVE AVIATION
LTD

RVL AVIATION LTD

RYANAIR UK LTD

TAG AVIATION (UK) LTD

TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Aircraft-
Km (000)

46

24
211
150
790
124

17 542

94

194
9732
21
36
5409

1547
272

26
348
64
167
2729
3829

Stage
Flights

76

36
833
848
554

7 053

19

387
8 653

32
2 880

4628
211

56
182
26

68
1252
613

A/C
Hours

104

32
278
584
1416
470
25 088
113
418
16 902
26

53

8470
10

4 504
394

66
529
81
242
4079
4787

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

554

81
2477
24727
52 768
13 870
783 759
89

8 666
878 165
29

122

244 301
379

88 504
713

19 234
108
3299
154 936
66 907

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

1164

462

66 587
10 879
77 459
7777
3813928
1310

11 159
1748 452
269

427
1026 249
489

68 866
3459

188

65 753
798

35 544
565 513
1 099 880

Seat-Km
Used(000)

751

290

17 791
5800
48 563
3980
2163 355
461
5001
888 584
59

145
454 423
194

34 372
1231

54

38 255
238

13 418
344 021
421 320

As %
of
Avail

64.5

62.8
26.7
53.3
62.7
51.2
56.7
35.2
44.8
50.8
21.9
34.0
44.3
39.7
49.9
35.6

28.7
58.2
29.8
37.8
60.8
38.3

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

18 289

24
7 466

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Tonne-Km  Total (000)

Available
(000)

184

85

8 622
1115

7 746
700
543 430
271
1116
148 694
21

123

100 321
47
7434
1019

40
7132
165
3190
65 895
216 880

75

25
1636
490

4 426
358
329774
40

500

75 544

14

38 631
16
2939
123

2923
20
1145
31 240
90 213

Mail
(000)

3451

Table 3

Freight
(000)

1
120 585

Passenger As %

(000)

75

25
1636
489

4 426
358
205 739
40

500

75 544

14

38 631
16
2923
123

2923
20
1139
31147
39 606

of
Avail

40.8

29.4
19.0
43.9
57.1
51.1
60.7
14.8
44.8
50.8
28.6
11.4
38.5
34.0
39.5
121

15.0
41.0
121
35.9
47.4
41.6



VOLUXIS LTD
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD
DHL AIR LTD

JOTA AVIATION LTD
LOGANAIR LTD

RVL AVIATION LTD
TITAN AIRWAYS LTD
TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

WEST ATLANTIC UK LTD

Total Cargo Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines transport operations(see table 10)
(b) Excludes Passengers AND cargo uplifted ON sub - charter

operations

100
2 495
45 955

4801
526
2263

18

24

505
426

3 056
383

12 010

57 965

72
1400
29 903

838
111
1940

56

54
507
75
518
883
4990

34 893

150
3903
72 693

6 099
666
3858
13

59

57
891
540
3898
966
17 046

89 739

19
107 402
2451 109

2451 109

962
545 545
9153 119

9153 119

376
375 166
4 817 848

4 817 848

39.1
68.8
52.6

52.6

25853

17 248
6 845
6 885

25
120

1817
535
9431
3 868
46 772

72 625

78
53 807
1168 115

217 783
62 745
83 318

86

92

67

12 974
25130
166 212
5927
574 334

1742 449

33
36 964
617 141

116 203
38 075
35972

28

47

9

6 866

6 562
62 509
1861
268 132

885 273

3453

696

47

283

1164
2190

5643

171 307

115 507
38 075
35972

28

9

6 583

6 562
62 509
697
265 942

437 249

33
36 964
442 382

442 382

42.3
68.7
52.8

53.4
60.7
43.2
32.6
51.1
13.4
52.9
26.1
37.6
314
46.7

50.8



